PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name to GE Wind Energy GmbH previously recorded on Reel 024846 Frame 0563. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	- <u></u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
GE Wind Energy GmbH			08/12/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA			
Name:	General Electric C	General Electric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road			
City:	Schenectady			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1258	2053		
CORRESPONDENCE		2053		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (860)286-011 De sent via US Mail			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (860)286-011 De sent via US Mail 8602862929	5 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (860)286-011 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 8602862929 djenkins@ca	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntorcolburn.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (860)286-011 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 8602862929 djenkins@cat CANTOR CO	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntorcolburn.com LBURN LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (860)286-011 <i>De sent via US Mail</i> 8602862929 djenkins@ca	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntorcolburn.com LBURN LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (860)286-011 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 8602862929 djenkins@cai CANTOR CO 20 Church St 22nd Floor	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntorcolburn.com LBURN LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (860)286-011 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 8602862929 djenkins@cat CANTOR CO 20 Church St 22nd Floor Hartford, COI	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntorcolburn.com LBURN LLP reet		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (860)286-011 be sent via US Mail 8602862929 djenkins@cai CANTOR CO 20 Church St 22nd Floor Hartford, COI	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ntorcolburn.com LBURN LLP reet NNECTICUT 06103		



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



501264161A

AUGUST 17, 2010

PTAS

CANTOR COLBURN, LLP 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CT 06103

RECEIVED

AUG 2 0 2010

CANTOR COLBURN LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/17/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024846/0563 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 238261-1

ASSIGNOB: GE WINDE ENERGY GMBH DOC DATE: 08/12/2010 TO DO CONCOLOCI TO'. GE WIND ENERGY GMDH ASSIGNEE: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY 1 RIVER ROAD SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

SERIAL NUMBER: 12582053 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: 10/20/2009 ISSUE DATE: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: POWER PRODUCTION CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD

.

· · ·

 $N \rightarrow 0$

· : ·

PATENT REEL: 025522 FRAME: 0122

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

024846/0563 PAGE 2

.

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION .

.

•

•

PATENT REEL: 025522 FRAME: 0123

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic	Version	v1.1
Stylesheet	Version	ı v1. 1

08/17/2010 501264161

SI IBMISSION TYPE					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	Name Execution Date			
GE Winde Energy GmbH TO MC COrrected to GE Wind Energy GmbH 08/12/2010					
GE Winde Energy GI	TIDH' IONCC	wrester to Gt. MintEnergy Ginoti 108/12/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA	· .			
Name:	General Electric Company				
Street Address:	1 River Road				
City:	Schenectady				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12345				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12582053			
Application Number:	<u>H_</u>	12582053			
CORRESPONDENCE					
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (860)286				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA (860)286	-0115 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (860)286 <i>be sent via US I</i> 860-286- djenkins(-0115 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2929 @cantorcolburn.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (860)286 <i>be sent via US I</i> 860-286- djenkins(: CANTOR	-0115 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -2929 @cantorcolburn.com & COLBURN, LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (860)286 <i>be sent via US I</i> 860-286- djenkins(: CANTOR 20 Chure	-0115 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. -2929 @cantorcolburn.com & COLBURN, LLP wh Street			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (860)286 be sent via US I 860-286- djenkins(: CANTOF 20 Churo 22nd Flo	H-0115 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2929 @ceantorcolburn.com & COLBURN, LLP wh Street or			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (860)286 be sent via US I 860-286- djenkins(: CANTOF 20 Churo 22nd Flo	-0115 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. -2929 @cantorcolburn.com & COLBURN, LLP wh Street			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (860)286 be sent via US I 860-286- djenkins(CANTOF 20 Churo 22nd Floo Hartford,	H-0115 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2929 @ceantorcolburn.com & COLBURN, LLP wh Street or			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will /</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (860)286 be sent via US / 860-286- djenkins(CANTOF 20 Churo 22nd Flo Hartford,	-0115 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2929 @cantorcolburn.com & COLBURN, LLP wh Street or CONNECTICUT 06103			

DOCKET NUMBER: 238261-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to various agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and for other good an valuable consideration, the receipt of which is now acknowledged, GE Wind Energy GmbH, having an address at Holsterfeld 16, 48499 Salzbergen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by it and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TITLE: POWER PRODUCTION CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on October 20, 2009 having Serial Number 12/582,053

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, it will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to it respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally does everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

On behalf of GE Wind Energy GmbH (Assignor):

Signature: Rainer Bröring Managing Director

Date: _____

GEWE to GE Assignment v2.0, 06/09, SMC

Page 1 of 1



RECORDED: 12/02/2010